PERSONNEL

#2P RESOLUTION NO.

APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the following as Substitute Teacher(s):

> Shannon Lemire Vivaneshka Paradas Mark Pisani

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that that above appointment(s) are subject to proof of compliance with the provisions of N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.1b, Criminal History

HORIZONTAL MOVEMENT			
#3P		RESOLU	TION NO.
DATED:	May 10, 2016		
Motion by Passed	Failed	Seconded by	
Records Chec	ks for Substitut	es.	

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the Horizontal Movement for the following teachers based on graduate level studies completed. Official graduate transcripts on file in Central Office.

Noelle La Rubbio	Art Teacher- WAS	From MA/15	To MA+30/15	Effective 5/1/16
Motion by Passed	Failed	Seconded	i by	
DATED:	May 10, 2016			

#4P RESOLUTION NO.

APPROVE EXTENSION OF MEDICAL LEAVE

Schools, the cover an ex	e Franklin Lakes B	t upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of coard of Education approves the use of sick days to ave for employee #49515687, effective from May 4,
Motion by _	Failed	Seconded by
DATED:	May 10, 2016	
#5P		RESOLUTION NO.
	LEAVE REPLACEM	OF NICOLE PARSEGHIAN AS NON-TENURABLE MENT PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHER KLIN AVENUE MIDDLE SCHOOL
Schools, the of Nicole Par Teacher at F teacher's sa	Franklin Lakes Boarseghian as Non-Te Franklin Avenue Mid lary guide at a sala	upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of and of Education approves to extend the appointment nurable Leave Replacement Physical Education ddle School, to be placed at Step 1, Class BA, on the ry of \$51,040.00, prorated, originally contracted we end date of June 30, 2016.
Motion by _ Passed	Failed	Seconded by
DATED:	May 10, 2016	
#6P		RESOLUTION NO.
<u>P</u>		NATION OF VIVANESHKA PARADAS, NCH AIDE, WOODSIDE AVENUE SCHOOL
Schools, the	Franklin Lakes Boa	upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of ard of Education accepts the resignation of Vivaneshka e, Woodside Avenue School, effective May 10, 2016.
Motion by _ Passed	Failed	Seconded by
	May 10, 2016	

#7P RESOLUTION NO.

ACCEPT RESIGNATION OF KELLY HART, SUPERVISOR OF CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION, FRANKLIN LAKES SCHOOL DISTRICT

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education accepts the resignation of Kelly Hart, Supervisor of Curriculum and Instruction, Franklin Lakes School District, effective June 30, 2016.

Motion by	Seconded by		
Motion by Passed Failed			
DATED: May 10, 2016			
#8P	ı	RESOLUTION NO.	
APPOINTMENT OF PLAYGROUND/LUNCH AIDE(S) FOR THE REMAINDER OF THE 2015-16 SCHOOL YEAR			
BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the appointment of the following as Playground/Lunch Aide(s) for the remainder of the 2015-16 School Year:			
Name	Hours	Hourly rate	
Valerie Simberg (CRS)	12.5 per week	\$13.00	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board hereby authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to make application for approval of the employment of the above appointment to the Commissioner of Education on an emergent basis for a period of three months pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.1c pending clearance of a Criminal History Records check.			
Motion by Passed Failed	Seconded by		
DATED: May 10, 2016			

#9P RESOLUTION NO.

CERTIFYING OFFICERS FOR DIVISION OF PENSIONS

BE IT RESOLVED that upon recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the appointment of the Payroll Benefits Supervisor Lynn Van Allen as Certifying Officer, and the Business Administrator Michael Solokas as Supervisor of the Certifying Officer, for purposes of compliance to Chapter 52, P.L. 2011 regarding the certification of enrollment and/or transfer of any employee into the State-administered Retirement System.

Motion by		Seconded by
Passed	Failed	·
DATED:	May 10, 2016	
#10P		RESOLUTION NO.
		N OF MATERNITY LEAVE FOR ERIN FONT, ACHER, FRANKLIN AVENUE MIDDLE SCHOOL
Schools, the maternity lea	Franklin Lakes Boa ve for Erin Font, S nally due to return	upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of ard of Education approves the request to extend special Education Teacher, Franklin Avenue Middle on September 1, 2016 to a new return date of
Motion by Passed	Failed	Seconded by
DATED:	May 10, 2016	

APPROVAL OF MIDDLE SCHOOL SPECIAL EDUCATION SCIENCE CURRICULUM MODIFICATION WORK

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves Middle School Science Curriculum modifications and accommodations work for Special Education at the Schedule B-1 Member rate of \$819.00 per 25 hours, with additional rates as outlined, per the list below:

Name	Grade	Maximum Hours	Stipend
Nicole Korinko	6-8	50	\$819.00 for first 25 hours; \$38.24/hr. for remaining 25 hours
Motion by Passed Fai	lod	Seconded by	
Passed Fai	iea		
DATED: May 10), 2016		
#12P		ı	RESOLUTION NO.
API	PROVAL OF AFFIRM	ATIVE ACTION OFFI	CER
appointment of Ms. L	iesel Steines, Directo	n Lakes Board of Educa r of Curriculum and Ins din Lakes School Distri	struction, to act as
Motion by Fai		Seconded by	
Passed Fai	iea		
DATED: May 10), 2016		
#13P		RESOLU	JTION NO.
USE OF SICK DAY BANK			
BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the use of 22 days from the sick day bank pursuant to FLEA contract stipulations for employee #57820391.			
Motion by Fai	led	Seconded by	
DATED: May 10), 2016		